Serial Device Server Solutions
World’s Leading LCM Display Rackmount Serial Device Servers
5600 Series
Features
NPort 5610 provides a convenient and transparent way for
Ethernet connection that not only protects your current
hardware investment, but also ensures future network

8 DCD
Pin Assignment
Ordering Information
NPort 5610-16:
16-Port RS-232 Serial Device Server, 100-240 VAC power input
NPort 5610-8:
8-Port RS-232 Serial Device Server, 100-240 VAC power input
NPort 5630-16:
16-Port RS-422/485 Serial Device Server, 100-240 VAC power
input
NPort 5630-8:
8-Port RS-422/485 Serial Device Server, 100-240 VAC power
input
Above items include:
• 1 serial device server
• Quick Installation Guide
• NPort Document and Software CD-ROM
• Power Cord
* RJ45 to DB9 or DB25 serial cable is an optional accessory
Optional Accessories
CBL-RJ45M9-150: RJ45 8-pin to DB9 Male cable, 150 cm
CBL-RJ45F9-150: RJ45 8-pin to DB9 Female cable, 150 cm
CBL-RJ45M25-150: RJ45 8-pin to DB25 Male cable, 150 cm
CBL-RJ45F25-150: RJ45 8-pin to DB25 Female cable, 150 cm
5600 Series
2-33
NPort 5610-16-48V:
16-Port RS-232 Serial Device Server, 48 VDC power input